
Dragonmania Final  Aberavon 21st October 2023 
 

Finalists. 
 

Peg Name Club Length No of 
fish 

12 GARY PARSONS  TATA STEEL 216 10 

18 BOB BUTHCHER  NEWPORT & DIST 37 2 
7 DON COOK  SEAVIEW LADS 160 8 

8 JAMIE MILLS BARGOED 214 10 

10 PHIL GEORGE GWENT & DIST 339 16 
9 CHRIS JONES  TATA STEEL 411 19 

13 ANDREW WITHEY NEWPORT & DIST 375 16 
17 CHRIS JENKINS NEWPORT & DIST 540 25 

3 CHRIS STEPHENS TATA STEEL 487 24 

2 STEVE SMYTH NEWPORT & DIST 481 21 
4 JOE ARCH NEWPORT & DIST 431 24 

16 ROB COLLINS  NEYLAND & DIST 459 23 
15 IVOR SMITH GWENT & DIST 162 9 

14 BEN EDWARDS NEYLAND & DIST 352 16 
5 TONY BOB COLWYN BAY 432 19 

19 GARY WOOD HOLYHEAD & DIST 430 18 

20 TONY OWEN THREE HERRINGS 324 13 
6 DEWI PARRY THREE HERRINGS 142 8 

1 RICHARD HUGHES HOLYHEAD & DIST 213 12 
11 SCOTT BUSHER  TATA STEEL 390 17 
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Dragonmania Final Aberavon 21st October 2023  ZONE 1. 
 

Peg 
No  

 
Name 

Overall fish 
length (CM) 

Number of 
fish 

Zone position 

1 RICHARD HUGHES 213 12 5 

2 STEVE SMYTH 481 21 2 

3 CHRIS STEPHENS  487 19 1 

4 JOE ARCH 431 24 4 

5 TONY BOB 432 19 3 

 
Dragonmania Final Aberavon 21st October 2023 ZONE 2. 

 
Peg 
No  

 
Name 

Overall fish 
length (CM) 

Number of 
fish 

Zone position 

6 DEWI PARRY 142 8 5 

7 DON COOK 160 8 4 

8 JAMIE MILLS 214 10 3 

9 CHRIS JONES 411 19 1 

10 PHIL GEORGE 339 16 2 

 
Dragonmania Final 21st October Aberavon 2023 ZONE 3. 

 
Peg 
No  

 
Name 

 
Overall fish 
length (CM) 

 Number 
of fish 

 
Zone position 

11 SCOTT BUSHER 390 17 1 

12 GARY PARSONS 216 10 4 

13 ANDREW WITTHEY 375 16 2 

14 BEN EDWARDS 352 19 3 

15 IVOR SMITH 162 9 5 

 
Dragonmania Final21st October Aberavon 2023 ZONE 4. 

 
Peg 
No  

 
Name 

Overall fish 
length (CM) 

Number of 
fish 

Zone position 

16 ROB COLLINS 459 23 2 

17 CHRIS JENKINS 540 25 1 

18 BOB BUTHCHER 37 2 5 

19 GARY WOODS 430 18 3 

20 TONY OWEN 324 13 4 
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Dragonmania Final 21st October 2023 Aberavon Overall top 5. 
 

Peg No  
Name 

Overall fish 
length 
(CM) 

Number of 
fish 

Zone 
position 

Overall 
position 

17 CHRIS JENKINS 540 25 1 Winner 

3 CHRIS STEPHENS 481 21 1 Zone 1 

9 CHRIS JONES 411 19 1 Zone 2 

11 SCOTT BUSHER 390 17 1 Zone 3 

16 ROB COLLINS 459 23 2 Zone 4 

 
 

 
 

 
Dragonmania Final 21st October 2023 Payout details.  
 

Peg 
No 

 
Name 

Overall 
fish 
length 
(CM) 

Number 
of fish 

Zone 
position 

 Payout 
details   

17 CHRIS JENKINS 540 25 Overall 
winner  

 £1000 

1 CHRIS STEPHENS 487 21 1 £125 
2 STEVE SMYTH 481 19 2 £50 

5 TONY BOB 432 19 3 £25 
9 CHRIS JONES 411 19 1 £125 

10 PHIL GEORGE 339 16 2 £50 

8 JAMIE MILLS 214 10 3 £25 
11 SCOTT BUSHER 390 17 1 £125 

13 ANDREW WITHEY 375 16 2 £50 
14 BEN EDWARDS 352 19 3 £25 

16 ROB COLLINS 459 23 2 £125 

19 GARY WOOD 430 18 3 £50 
20 TONY OWEN 324 13 4 £25 

20 TONY OWEN 78 LONGEST 
FISH 

 £100 
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